AUTOMATIC GRAVITY SLICERS

300-350 BF EXPLODED VIEW




181

‘f’ N
.

147

156

148

155




Ref.
72
73
74
75
58
58
80/1
80/1

110
136
136
184
186
186
181
181E
239

15M

18/M
18;176
20

22

22
22-MF
23

24

25

26

27

28

Code
CG23-0203
CG45-0434
CG45-0435
CG45-0436
CG99-0612-04
CG99-0625-04
CG45-0010
CG45-0045

CG99-0156-01
CG99-0725
CG74-0114
CG99-0788
CG99-0773
CG99-0322
CG99-0302
CG99-0302-01
GM99-130
CG45-0321
CG99-0502
CG39-0820
CG28-0540-01
CG99-0542
CG32-5202
CG48-6304-02
CG99-0658
CG30-5205
CG99-0639
CG99-0547
CG99-0548
CG99-0197
Code
CG99-0198
CG47-3040-07
CG99-0544
CG99-0605
CG44-0007
CG44-0014
CG44-0004
CG44-0013
CG44-0015
CG44-0002
CG99-0199
CG99-0673
GM57600
CG99-0689
CG99-0168-01
CG99-0168-02
CG99-0591-06
CG99-0614
CG99-0615
CG99-0621
CG35-0508-02
CG31-0888
CG30-0801

Description

LIGHTING PUSHBUTTON COVER ZBWO0O08A
SWITCH ZB4 BW843743

ZB4-BZ 105 LED

ZBVB1 24V ZB4 LED

300/57/4/254/22,5 FF 100CR6 BLADE
BLADE BF 350-57-4 FF / 100 CR6
ON/OFF PUSHING BUTTON ZB2 BL 9434
LAMP HOLDER ZB2 BV181

REPLACING POS.72/73/74

AUT.BF SLIDING SUPPORT

HANDLE INOX

BLACK MEAT PUSHER

SLIDING SUPPORT FOR BF AUTOMATIC
AUT.BF350 MEAT PUSHER ASSY

META PUSHER ASSEMBLY

BF SHARPENER ASSY WITH NO COVER
EXPORT BF SHARPER ASSY NO COVER
SWITCH GASKET

ON/OFF SWITCH

BASE

SCREW 8 X 20

ELASTIC PIN

PULLEY SPACER

SPLIT RING 52 |

BEARING 6304/2Z

BEARING SPACER

FLAT SPRING @52

POLY V BELT

BELT COVER

S/S SCREW FOR BELT COVER

PULLEY FOR POLY V BELT

Description

PULLEY HOLDING SHAFT

SEALING RING 30X40X7

EXTENSION SHAFT (NO MICROSWITCH)
SHAFT EXTENSION

3PHASE POWER SUPPLY CORD
SINGLE PHASE UK POWER SUPPLYCORD
POWER SUPPLY CORD

MF SUPPLY CORD ISRL

5 POLES 3PHASE POWER SUPPLY CORD
SINGLE PHASE POWER SUPPLY CORD
TIE ROD FOR BLADE GUARD

BF KNOB MICRO

HANDGRIP 8X50

BELT TENSIONING NUT

BF V400/50HZ TF MOTOR

MOTOR BF V.230/50 HZ 1-PH
V220/60HZ MOTOR

FAN

FAN COVER

MOTOR PULLEY FOR POLY V

S/S GRUB SCREW 5 X 8

S/S NUT M8UNI 5588

SPRING WASHER 08



29
30
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
Ref.
55;233
56
57
57
58
58
59
60
60
61
62
63
64
64
65
66
67
68
69
70;81
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
77N

CG31-0689
CG99-0533
CG41-0825
CG39-8110
CG34-0508
CG18-3815
CG21-0610
CG99-0283
GM37028
CG30-0834
CG99-0203
CG34-0608
CG99-0546-01
CG30-0634
CG39-0620
CG99-0121
CG98-0111
CG98-0147
CG41-0830
CG99-0687
CG99-0688
CG98-0110
CG99-0120
CG99-0159
CG30-2605
CG30-1832-15
Code
CG98-0355
CG98-0192
CG99-0192
CG99-0186
CG99-0625-04
CG99-0612-04
CG42-0408
CG99-0180
CG99-0171
CG99-0176
CG99-0537
CG99-0610
CG99-0609-01
CG99-0609-02
CG85-0511
CG26-1820-20
GM37020
CG99-0213
CG99-0521-03
CG42-0410
CG41-0625
CG23-0203
CG45-0434
CG45-0435
CG45-0436

CG99-0517
CG99-0516
GM37001

WP NUT M6 UNI 5589

MOTOR STRETCHING ROD
SCREW TE 8 X 25

TCEI M8X110 UNI 5739 SCREW
GRUB SCREW

3,8X15 UNI6954

TSPEI M6X10 UNI 5933 SCREW
BF INT.PIN

FOOT MM.35

WASHER 08

ECCENTRIC SHAFT

GRUB SCREW 6 X 8
ADJUSTING BOSS P.25
WASHER 06

SCREW 6 X 20

BF PLUG PIN

BUSHING

BUSHING STOPPING SCREW
SCREW TE 8 X 30

PIN FOR ADJUSTING CAM
WHEEL

KEY

SPRING

ADJUSTING CAM P.25 FOR INTERLOCK
LMKAS26 RING

THRST WASHER 18X32X1
Description

NSF DEFLECTOR KNOB
DEFLECTOR PIN

ST.ST. DEFLECTOR FOR BF 350
ST.ST. DEFLECTOR FOR BF 300 CE
BLADE BF 350-57-4 FF / 100 CR6
300/57/4/254/22,5 FF 100CR6 BLADE
S/S SCREW M4X8UNI 6109
REAR BLADE GUARD BF 350

BF 300 REAR BLADE GUARD
STOPPER BF300/350

DOWEL FOR BLADE GUARD
ST.ST. CAP FOR BLADE GUARD
MM 0,3 BLADE COVER WASHER
MM 0,5 BLADE COVER WASHER
GRINDER BARREL SREW

DU 18X20X20 BUSHING

BASE FOR ROUND KNOB
WASHER

GRAD. BLACK HANDGRIP P. 25 BELGIUM
SCREW TSP 4 X 10

SCREW TE 6 X 25

LIGHTING PUSHBUTTON COVER ZBWO0O08A
SWITCH ZB4 BW843743

ZB4-BZ 105 LED

ZBVB1 24V ZB4 LED

PREVIOUS 2007

MINOR GUIDE

MAIN GUIDE

HOPPER HANDLE BF



78-MF
80/1
80/1

80E-MF
80E-TF
89
90;262
91

92

93

93

93/1
93/1
93/1/1
93/1/1
93/1/2
93/1/3
94

94

Ref.
94E
94E
94/1E

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
110E
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
119
120
121
122

CG43-0008
CG45-0010
CG45-0045

CG45-1202
CG45-1203
CG99-0202
CG30-0601

CG41-0625-02

CG99-0525
CG99-0200
CG99-0201
CG99-0261
CG99-0523
CG99-0260
CG99-0259
CG74-0062
CG57-0105
CG99-0165
CG99-0164
Code

CG99-0627
CG99-0607
CG99-0505

CG98-0109-01

CG34-0625
CG34-0808
CG41-1025
CG30-1001
CG31-1089
CG99-0175
CG99-0173
CG32-0501
CG99-0515
CG99-0513
CG32-0601
CG99-0514
CG99-0512
CG31-0789
CG99-0156

CG99-0156-01

CG99-0510
CG99-0154
CG99-0519
CG98-0118
CG99-0511

CG48-0625-01

CG35-0610
CG99-0172
CG28-0425
CG99-0626
CG99-0611
CG99-0183
CG98-0119
CG99-0675

CAPACITOR 8 UF

ON/OFF PUSHING BUTTON ZB2 BL 9434
LAMP HOLDER ZB2 BV181
REPLACING POS.72/73/74

SWITCH 1202/R FOR ONE PHASE SLICER
SWITCH 1203/R FOR 3 PHASE SLICER
MEAT PUSHER RELEASE BRACKET
SPRING WASHER 06

S/S SCREW M6X25UNI 5739

MEAT PUSHER BAR

MEAT HOPPER BF 350

MEAT HOPPER BF 300 (FULL ALU.NCL.GUARD)
PERPEX GUARD MEAT HOPPER
MEAT HOPPER FOR 312 E

BF 350 GUARD

BF 300 GUARD

MEAT HOPPER GUARD SPACER
SCREW FOR MEAT HOPPER GUARD
ADJUSTING PLATE BF 350 CE

BF 300 GAUGE PLATE

Description

EXPORT GAUGE PLATE 350
EXPORT GAUGE PLATE 300

GAUGE PLATE SUPPORT

SOON NO LONGER AVAILABLE

BF CE GAUGE PLATE SHAFT

GRUB SCRE M6 X 25

EIPC M8X8 UNI 5929 GRUB SCREW
SCREW TE 10 X 25

SPRING WASHER 10

NUT M10

NO TILTING SCREW FOR BF
M10X50 BF 350 CE PIN

SPLITRING 5 E

LOWER BEARING

LOWER BEARING PIN

SPLITRING 6 E

UPPER BEARING

UPPER BEARING PIN

WP NUT M7 UNI 5589

SLIDING CARRIAGE BF CE

AUT.BF SLIDING SUPPORT

SLIDING SUPPORT

BF ANTI ROTATION ROD

DAMPING SPRING

RING

ECCENTRIC BEARING GRUB SCREW
BEARING 625/27

GRUB SCREW 6 X 10

BF MEAT PUSHER BUSH

SPLIT PIN 4 X 25

BLADE GUARD 350

BAND COVER BF 300 ANODIZED
HOPPER CARRIER KNOB

MAIN GUIDE FIXING SCREW
NO-TILTING STUD



123
124
124E
125
126
127
129
129
129
130
130
130
131
132
133
Ref.
134
135
136
137,167
138
138
139;196
140
140E
141
141/E
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
1562
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
162
163
164
165
166
166M
167
168
169

CG23-0002
CG99-0177
CG99-0285
CG99-0179
CG99-0178
CG99-0282
CG99-0196
CG99-0132
CG99-0216
CG99-0237
CG99-0524
CG99-0218
CG26-1214-20
CG99-0207
CG99-0206
Code
CG99-0238
CG98-0127
CG74-0114
CG31-0589-02
CG99-0232
CG73-0145
CG30-0501
CG99-0155
CG99-0520
CG99-0195
CG99-0556
CG30-0800
CG99-0655
CG99-0576
CG99-0577
CG99-0568
CG99-0654
CG99-0564
CG99-0571
CG42-0510
CG99-0575
CG99-0656
CG23-0001
CG99-0563
CG99-0567
CG42-0408-02
GM78292
CG99-0573-01
CG34-0525
CG41-0825-02
CG99-0630
CG99-0616
CG99-0553
CG83-0132
CG99-0554
CG99-0557
CG99-0700
CG31-0589-02
CG99-0667
CG99-0562

BALL 3,5

BF SLIDING ASSY BUSHING

NOT CE BUSHING FOR SUPPORT CE.
SPRING FOR BF INTERLOCK
PLASTIC PIN

BF INTERLOCK PIN

HANDGRIP FOR TROLLEY BF CE
LEG SPACER BF

BLG SPACER

MEAT PUSHER - MOST USE IN UK
MEAT PUSHER - EXPORT, VERY OLD MACHINES
BF MEAT PUSHER BLG FOR BELGIUM MARKET
DU BUSHING 12X14X20

DEPTH FOR LEG BF

BUSHING

Description

MEAT PUSHER BAR

BF S.STEEL SPIKE

BLACK MEAT PUSHER

S/S NUT M5

MEAT PUSHER SLEEVE

RELEASING GRUB SCREW

SPRING WASHER 05

MEAT HOPPER SUPPORT BF INTERLOCK
MEAT HOPPER SUPPORT
SHARPENER COVER

SHARPENER COVER

TOOTHED WASHER A/8

OPERATING LEVER

SPRING FOR OPERATING LEVER
SPRING DOWEL

BURR REMOVING STONE HOLDING SHAFT
ST. ST. DUST COVER

BURR REMOVING STONE

STONE WASHER

SCREW TSP 5 X 10

STROKE STOPPING PIN

BUSHING FOR GRINDING STONE
BALL 3,1

GRINDING STONE

GRINDING STONE HOLDING SHAFT
S/ISSCREW TSP 4 X8

5X20 UNI 6593 WASHER

BLACK KNOB

GRUB SCREW 5 X 25

S/S SCREW TE 8 X 25

SHARPENER SUPPORT 350
SHARPENER SUPPORT 300

PIN ROTATION STOP BF

ROTATION STOPPING GRUB SCREW
NUT ROTATION STOP BF

PIN SHARPENER SUPPORT BF
SHARPENER SUPPORTING SHAFT
AS 137

PIN DOWEL

POSITIONING PIN



170
171
172
173
174
175
177
178
179
180
Ref.
180E
181
181E
182
182E
183
183
184
184
184
185
185
186
186
186
187
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
193
194
195
197
199
200
201
202/M
202/M
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

CG99-0194
CG99-0566
CG99-0570
CG99-0559
CG26-1618-15
CG99-0662
CG99-0664
CG99-0212
CG99-0665
CG99-0303
Code
CG99-0509-01
CG99-0302
CG99-0302-01
CG99-0301
CG99-0301-01
CG99-0304
CG99-0306
CG99-0309
CG99-0788
CG99-0309-01
CG99-0310
CG99-0310-01
CG99-0322
CG99-0773
CG99-0773-01
CG99-0316
CG99-0317
CG25-0013
CG31-0690-02
CG99-0148
CG99-0150
CG99-0149
CG99-0147
CG99-0151
CG99-0724
CG39-0510
CG30-0534
CG99-0338
CG99-0336
CG99-0912
CG99-0692
CG99-0690
CG45-3246
CG99-0693
CG99-0699
CG99-0694
CG99-0695
CG99-0696
CG99-0704
CG26-0507-05
CG32-0403
CG42-0305-02
CG18-2213
CG31-0889
CG99-0672

CE SHARPENER BODY

BUSHING FOR BURR REMOVING STONE
SPRING FOR BURR REMOVING STONE
ROTATION PIN NUT

BUSH DE 16X18X15

RELEASING BUSHING

RELEASING SPRING

BF UNLOCKING PIN

RELEASING KNOB

BF PULLEY ASSY

Description

COMPLETE KIT BLADE PULLEY BF

BF SHARPENER ASSY WITH NO COVER
EXPORT BF SHARPER ASSY NO COVER
BF SHARPENER ASSY

EXPORT CE SHARPENER COMPLETE
BLADE COVER ASSY BF 300

BLADE COVER ASSY BF 350

BF SLEDGE ASSY

SLIDING SUPPORT FOR BF AUTOMATIC
BF EXPORT COMPLETE SHARPEN.ASSY
BLADE GUARD TIE ROD

BLADE COVER TIE ROD FOR MICRO-SWITC
META PUSHER ASSEMBLY

AUT.BF350 MEAT PUSHER ASSY
AUT.BF EXTRA MEAT PUSHER ASSY
300 BLADE REMOVING ASSY.

350 BLADE REMOVING ASSY.

KNOB FOR BLADE REMOVING TOOL
WP° NUT M6 UNI 5590 S/S THIN
THREADED ROD

REMOV.BLADE RING NUT

INSERT FOR BRT

BLADE REMOVING TOOL BF300 NEW TYPE
BLADE REMOVING TOOL BF 350-CE
AUT.SLIDING ASSY. SQUARE

TCEI M5X10 UNI 5931 SCREW

WASHER 05

SHARPENER RELEASING KIT
COMPLETE MEAT PUSHER ASSY.
SHARP.SUPPORTING KIT MICRO V.
SHARPENER SUPPORT FOR 350 MICRO V.
BF300 SHARPENER SUPPORT MICRO V.
MICRO-SWITCH FOR SHARPNER
PLATE FOR SHARPENER SUPPORT
ROD (350)

MICROSWITCH OPERATING PIN
MICROSWITCH OPERATING WASHER
SPRING

CAP

DU BUSHING 5X7X5

SPLIT RING 4

S/S SCREW TSP 3 X 5

WP° SCREW M2,2X13 UNI6954-71

NUT M8

S/S BUSHING FOR TIE ROD KNOB



216
218
219
220
Ref.
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
235
236
237
239
241/242
242
243
244
244

245
246
247
250
251

252/253
254

259

261

263

264

265

352
ACCESS.
ACCESS.
ACCESS.

CG45-1005-02
CG98-0301
CG99-0603
CG99-0671
Code
CG40-0318
CG31-0389
CG31-0489
CG30-0401
CG42-0415-02
CG99-0214

CG46-1786-26

GM99-081
CG99-0215
CG29-0308-02
GM99-076
GM99-077
GM99-080
GM99-130
CG23-0410
CG23-0411
CG23-0314
CG23-0403
CG23-0050

CG23-0186
CG36-0635
CG18-3595
CG21-0615-02
CG45-0321

CG99-0539
CG23-0004
CG99-0504
CG21-0615
GM99-052

CG99-0271
CG23-0054
CG99-0539
CG99-0205
CG73-0160
CG99-0707
CG23-0294
CG23-0237

MICRO-SWITCH 1PHASE
MICRO-SWITCH BRACKET
SPRING

MICROSWITCH OPERATING S/S BUSHING

Description

SCREW 3 X 18

NUT 3

NUT M4

SPRING WASHER 04

S/S SCREW M4X15 UNI 6109
BLG OR

NOT AVAILABLE

OR 17.86X2.62 OR123NBR

NOT AVAILABLE

CAPACITOR SQUARE

BLADE SCRAPER

3 X 8 PARALLEL PIN

6X20 SILICON WASHER

18X25 SILICON WASHER

PC BOARD BOX

SWITCH GASKET

PG11+RING NUT NIPPLE

10X14 ART. GE 10 SHEATHING
PG 11 LOCK NUT

PC BOARD MG-A - FROM 2008 APPROX
CIRCUIT AF ( 3PH-1PH) BF-D M
PREVIOUS 2007

STRAIN RELIEF PG11 + NUT
6X35 TCP GRUB SCREW

3,56X9,5 UNI 6954 SCREW
SCREW 6X15 FOR MASTER MAGNET
ON/OFF SWITCH

FROM 2008 APPROX

FEET SUPPORT PLATE AND SCREW
GROMMET

MOTOR SUPPORTING BRACKET
SCREW TSPEI 6 X 15

BLADE GASKET

BLADE GASKET SUP.RING
STRAIN RELIEF

BF FEET SUPP.PLATE

S/S RECEIVING TRAY

PIN FOR SLICE RECEIVING TRAY
FENCE

OILER

FOOD OIL KG






